
Page # 1

Sup Dist # 1

Enu Dist # 174

Persons who served in the Army, Navy and Martine Corps of the United States during the Rebellion (who are survivors), 

and widows of each person, in Cambridge, County of Somerset,  State of Maine, enumerated in June, 1890.

H
o

u
se

 #

F
am

il
y

 #

1 2 3 4 5
Days Mos Yr Days Mos Yr Yrs Mos Days

1 Hiram T Cole

2 John T Packard

Minnie S Moore formerly

3 widow of George E Martin

4 Jeremiah L Goodale

Olive L Packard formerly

5 widow of Surbina Packard

6 Jesse Kimball

Lydia A Lowell formerly

7 widow of George W Welch

8 Daniel L Stevens

9 Harrison Lowell

Betsy G Wintworth formerly

10 widow of John D LaBree

Amelia E Downing formerly

11 widow Eli Stilson Jr

12 Daniel Libby

1

2

3 Died in the service from gun shot wound received in action

4

5

6 Gun shot wound in head resulting exelepsy, rheumatims, disease of heart

7

8 Kidney and Liver trouble result of injury received on duty

9

10 Died in the service from chronic Diarrhea

11

12 Disease of eyes, chronic diarrhea, chills and fever

23

24 Jul

=

1862

= = 186 =

17

1862Jun=

186

1865

=

Jul

18651861Oct

186=

= = 186 = = 186

Jan6

Inf

Inf

Inf

Mass Cav

Vol

Vol

Vol

1863Aug251862Sep10

3

=

= 11

=

2

==

= =

112

Inf Vol 9 Jul 1862 23

Sep10Vol

24

2

13

Inf

Inf Vol

Vol

11=1863Aug251862

=

=

20

14

=

13

Dec 1862 1 7 16

20Jun 1865 2 11

Inf Vol 27 Apr 1861 13

D

E

B

3

A 6

11

8

31

20

= = =

Corp

Sgt

=

Corp

Pvt

H

H

10 Sep 1862 = = 186

VolInf31GPvt

Pvt D 24 Inf Vol

186==186==

= 11 6

===

21 Nov 1861 27 Oct 1862

157

167

157

178

Pvt H

D166

156

177

179

200 203

181

Corp

130

137

128

142

156

130

137

128

143

123 123 Corp D 24 Inf

Eleventh Census of the United States

               

SURVIVING SOLDIERS, SAILORS AND MARINER AND WIDOWS ETC.

13

Pvt

Pvt

Died from gun shot wound in hip received in action

Fever and chills

Chronic Diarrhea

Cambridge, Somerset County

Cambridge, Somerset County

Cambridge, Somerset County

Chronic Diarrhea

Injury to Spine

Killed in action Battle of Petersburg

Disease of heart & right inguinal hernia

Dexter, Penobscot County

Dexter, Penobscot County

Cambridge, Somerset County

Cambridge, Somerset County

Cambridge, Somerset County

Cambridge, Somerset County

10

Disability Incurred

Cambridge, Somerset County

Dexter, Penobscot County

Cambridge, Somerset County

6 7 8 9

11 12

Remarks

13 Inf Vol

R
an

k

C
o

m
p

an
y

Name of Regiment or 

Vessel
Date of   Enlistment Date of Discharge Length of Service

ENUMERATOR  John B LaBree

128 128

From  

Schedule 1



SD: 174 ED:  174 Minor Civil Division: Cambridge
H

o
u

se
 #

F
am

il
y

 #

1 2 3 4 5
Days Mos Yr Days Mos Yr Yrs Mos Days

13 John W Cole

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

From  

Schedule 1

R
an

k

C
o

m
p

an
y

6 7 8 9

Name of Regiment or 

Vessel
Date of   Enlistment Date of Discharge Length of Service

22 Inf Vol 10206 209 Pvt K 1863 = 11 5Sep 1862 15 Aug

Post Office Address Disability Incurred Remarks

10 11 12

Cambridge Somerset County Maine

Page 2
Special Schedule - Surviving Soldiers and Marines, and Widows, Etc.

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
    NOTE - The provision of the act of March 1, 1889, under which this special enumeration of survivors of the war of the rebellion is made, reads as follows:  



                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
    NOTE - The provision of the act of March 1, 1889, under which this special enumeration of survivors of the war of the rebellion is made, reads as follows:  

     That said Superintendent shall, under the authority of the Secretary of the Interior, cause to be taken on a special schedule of inquiry, according to each form as he 

may prescribe the names, organizations, and length of service of those who had served in the Army, Navy, or Marine Corps of the United States in the war of the 
rebellion, and who are survivors at the time of said inquiry, and the widows of soldiers, sailors, or mariners. 

     The entries concerning each survivor or widow should be carefully and accurately made, so that the printed reports may contain only thoroughly trustworthy 

information. 
     Spaces are provided on this special schedule for the entry of fifty names, or, more properly, terms of service.  The spaces are numbered consecutively from 1 to 50, 

and cover the four pages comprised in each schedule.  The inquiries made concerning each survivor or widow call for the repetition of the number of the house and 

family as returned on the general population schedule (No. 1), the name, rank, company, regiment or vessel, date of enlistment, date of discharge, and length of service 
(in years, months, and days) on the upper half of each page, and the post-office address, disability incurred and general remarks on the lower half of each page.  The 

column headed "Remarks" is intended to be used to cover any points not included in the forgoing inquiries, and which are necessary to a complete statement of a 

person's term of service in any one organization. 
       In the case of persons having served in more than one organization, use as many spaces as may be necessary to cover their various terms of service.  In the case of 

widows of deceased soldiers, sailors, or marines, make the entry of her name on the dotted line, as follows:  Mary J. Widow of filling out the record of this service 

during the war, and giving under "Post-office Address" the present address of his widow. 


