<u>174</u>

Enu Dist#

SURVIVING SOLDIERS, SAILORS AND MARINER AND WIDOWS ETC.

Persons who served in the Army, Navy and Martine Corps of the United States during the Rebellion (who are survivors), and widows of each person, in Cambridge, County of <u>Somerset</u>, State of <u>Maine</u>, enumerated in June, 1890.

ENUMERATOR John B LaBree

F																		
	From Schedule 1 # # # # # # # # # # # # #			Rank	Company	Name of Regiment or Vessel			Date of Enlistment			Date of Discharge			Length of Service			
╠	五 1	2	3	4	5	5 6				7			8			9		
l	1		3		3				Days Mos Yr			Days Mos Yr		Yrs				
1	123	123	Hiram T Cole	Corp	D	24	Inf	Vol	10	Sep	1862	25	Aug	1863	=	11	13	
2	128	128	John T Packard	Pvt	D	24	Inf	Vol	10	Sep	1862	25	Aug	1863	=	11	13	
3	130	130	Minnie S Moore formerly widow of George E Martin	Pvt	Е	2	Inf	Vol	=	Jun	1862	=	=	186	=	=	=	
4	137	137	Jeremiah L Goodale	Corp	В	13	Inf	Vol	23	Oct	1861	6	Jan	1865	3	2	14	
5	128	128	Olive L Packard formerly widow of Surbina Packard	Corp	3	11	Inf	Vol	24	Jul	1862	17	Jul	1865	2	11	20	
6	142	143	Jesse Kimball	Sgt	Н	8	Inf	Vol	=	=	186	=	=	186	=	=	=	
7	156	157	Lydia A Lowell formerly widow of George W Welch	=	Н	31	Mass	Cav	=	=	186	=	=	186	=	=	=	
8	166	167	Daniel L Stevens	Corp	D	20	Inf	Vol	9	Jul	1862	23	Jun	1865	2	11	20	
9	156	157	Harrison Lowell	Pvt	A	6	Inf	Vol	27	Apr	1861	13	Dec	1862	1	7	16	
10	177	178	Betsy G Wintworth formerly widow of John D LaBree	Pvt	D	24	Inf	Vol	10	Sep	1862	=	=	186	=	=	=	
11	179	181	Amelia E Downing formerly widow Eli Stilson Jr	Pvt	G	31	Inf	Vol	=	=	186	=	=	186	=	=	=	
12	200	203	Daniel Libby	Pvt	Н	13	Inf	Vol	21	Nov	1861	27	Oct	1862	=	11	6	
						Dis	sability	Incur	red		Remarks							
			10			1	1			12								
1	Camb	oridge	e, Somerset County	Chror	nic Dia	ırrhea												
2	Dexte	er, Pe	enobscot County	Injury to Spine														
3	Camb	oridge	e, Somerset County	Died in the service from gun shot wound received in action														
4	Dexte	er, Pe	enobscot County	Fever	and cl	hills												
5	Dexte	er, Pe	enobscot County	Chronic Diarrhea														
6	Camb	oridge	e, Somerset County	Gun shot wound in head resulting exelepsy, rheumatims, disease of heart														
7	Camb	oridge	e, Somerset County	Died from gun shot wound in hip received in action														
15			e, Somerset County	Kidney and Liver trouble result of injury received on duty														
9							Disease of heart & right inguinal hernia											
10	Camb	oridge	e, Somerset County		Died in the service from chronic Diarrhea													
11	Camb	oridge	e, Somerset County		Killed in action Battle of Petersburg													
12	Camb	oridge	e, Somerset County	Disease of eyes, chronic diarrhea, chills and fever														

Page 2

SD: 174

ED: <u>174</u> Minor Civil Division: Cambridge

14				3D. 174	ப்ப.			CIVII											
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 7 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		Schedule 1			Rank	Company	Name of Regiment or Vessel			Date o	of Enlis	stment	Date of Discharge			Length of Service			
206 209 John W Cole	⊩	H	<u> </u>																
206 209 John W Cole		1	2	3	4	5		6				8			9				
13 John W Cole										Days	Mos	Yr	Days	Mos	Yr	Yrs	Mos	Days	
13 John W Cole	⊩						1												
15	13	206	209	John W Cole	Pvt	K	22	Inf	Vol	10	Sep	1862	15	Aug	1863	=	11	5	
16	14																		
17	15																		
18	16																		
19	17																		
20	18																		
21	19																		
22 23 24 25 26 Post Office Address 10 11 12 Cambridge Somerset County Maine 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 29 20 20 21 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 28 29 29 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	20																		
23	21																		
24	22																		
25	23																		
Post Office Address Disability Incurred Remarks	24																		
Post Office Address Disability Incurred Remarks	25																		
10 11 12 Cambridge Somerset County Maine 14	26																		
10 11 12 Cambridge Somerset County Maine 14		Post Office Address					Di	sability	/ Incur	red		Remarks							
13 Cambridge Somerset County Maine 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25																			
14								1		12									
15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	13 C	_amt	oridg	e Somerset County Maine															
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	14																		
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	15																		
17																			
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25						.													
19	17																		
19	18							-											
20																			
21 22 23 24 25	- 11-																		
22	20																		
22	21																	7	
23 24 25																			
24 25 26 27 28 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29 29	- 11-																		
25	23																		
25	24																		
20																			
	∠0 					<u> </u>						<u> </u>							

110.12 The provision of the act of framen 1, 100.7, and which this special challengalon of surfivois of the war of the feoderon is made, reads as follows.

That said Superintendent shall, under the authority of the Secretary of the Interior, cause to be taken on a special schedule of inquiry, according to each form as he may prescribe the names, organizations, and length of service of those who had served in the Army, Navy, or Marine Corps of the United States in the war of the rebellion, and who are survivors at the time of said inquiry, and the widows of soldiers, sailors, or mariners.

The entries concerning each survivor or widow should be carefully and accurately made, so that the printed reports may contain only thoroughly trustworthy information

Spaces are provided on this special schedule for the entry of fifty names, or, more properly, terms of service. The spaces are numbered consecutively from 1 to 50, and cover the four pages comprised in each schedule. The inquiries made concerning each survivor or widow call for the repetition of the number of the house and family as returned on the general population schedule (No. 1), the name, rank, company, regiment or vessel, date of enlistment, date of discharge, and length of service (in years, months, and days) on the upper half of each page, and the post-office address, disability incurred and general remarks on the lower half of each page. The column headed "Remarks" is intended to be used to cover any points not included in the forgoing inquiries, and which are necessary to a complete statement of a person's term of service in any one organization.

In the case of persons having served in more than one organization, use as many spaces as may be necessary to cover their various terms of service. In the case of widows of deceased soldiers, sailors, or marines, make the entry of her name on the dotted line, as follows: Mary J. Widow of filling out the record of this service during the war, and giving under "Post-office Address" the present address of his widow.